

City of Coeur d' Alene
City of Post Falls
City of Hayden
City of Rathdrum
Coeur d' Alene Tribe
East Side Highway District
Idaho Transportation Department
Kootenai County, Idaho
Lakes Highway District
Post Falls Highway District
Worley Highway District

Cooperatively Developing a Transportation System for all of Kootenai County, Idaho

RELEASE

KOOTENAI METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION TRANSPORTATION MODELS/GIS DATA

Kootenai Metropolitan Planning Organization ("KMPO") agrees to provide transportation modeling/GIS data, which includes networks, operating characteristics, households and employment by traffic analysis zones; and modeling assumptions, as a service to assist those individuals and/or firms ("Recipient") to provide regionally consistent transportation studies in Kootenai County. The information provided is solely at the cost of reproduction. The information contained on the dated disks is believed to be accurate at the time of duplication; however, because this data was derived from a wide variety of sources, there is no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy of the information.

Furthermore, if the Recipient makes any alteration, deletion or addition of information contained on the named and dated files specified in this Release, without the expressed written consent of KMPO, the Recipient in all reports using this information agrees to disclose the specific modifications made to the file(s) and shall not name KMPO as the source of the transportation modeling information. Violation of the terms and conditions of this Agreement will result in KMPO refusing to distribute or disclose future updates related to transportation model information to the Recipient and if KMPO is made aware of Recipient's modifications, it may contact Recipient's client(s) or any governmental entity relying upon Recipient's study and disclose the same.

The files provided by KMPO are:

Kootenai Metropolitan Planning Organization	Recipient
Ву:	Ву:
Date:	Representing:
	Date: